Solutions de régulation des fl uides
High Pressure Equipment
2 - Medium Pressure Valves, Fittings and Tubing
20,000 psi service
Petrometalic SA
32, rue de l’Ermitage
78000 VERSAILLES

82 = 3-Way Ball Valve Diverter *
* (Trunion)
Catalog Numbering System
High Pressure Equipment
How to Order Valves and Fittings
PRESSURE TYPE CONNECTION CONNECTION OPTIONS / ACCESSORIES
30 - 11 HF9
(IF DIFFERENT
FROM FIRST
CONNECTION)
Pressure Type of Connection(s) Options
Series Components Size and Type
Simply indicate catalog number and specify option or special requirement.
Examples:
30-11HF4 = 30,000 psi Straight Valve for 1/4" O.D. tubing
60-23HF4 = 60,000 psi Tee for 1/4" O.D. tubing
15-21AF2 = 15,000 psi Straight Coupling for 1/8" O.D. tubing, Taper Seal connections
15-21AF2NMB = 15,000 psi Adapter with one end 1/8" O.D. Female Taper Seal and opposite end Male 1/4" NPT Pipe
30-11HF6-HT = 30,000 psi Straight Valve for  3/8" O.D. tubing with High Temperature Extension
“HIPCO” 10-12NFB (N/C) = 10,000 psi Angle Valve for 1/4" NPT Pipe with “Hipco” Air Operator, Normally Closed
“HIPPO” 15-11A4F (N/C) = 10,000 psi Angle Valve for 1/4" Taper Seal with “Hippo” Piston Operator, Normally Closed
60-21HF4 (Hastelloy C-276) = 60,000 psi Straight Coupling for 1/4" O.D. tubing, made from Hastelloy C-276 material
Female Male
AF1 AM1 1/16" Taper Seal
AF2 AM2 1/8" Taper Seal
AF4 AM4 1/4" Taper Seal
AF6 AM6 3/8" Taper Seal
LF4 LM4 1/4" Medium Pressure
LF6 LM6 3/8" Medium Pressure
LF9 LM9 9/16" Medium Pressure
LF12 LM12 3/4" Medium Pressure
LF16 LM16 1" Medium Pressure
HF2 HM2 1/8" High Pressure
HF4 HM4 1/4" High Pressure
HF6 HM6 3/8" High Pressure
HF9 HM9 9/16" High Pressure
HF16 HM16 1" High Pressure
XF4 XM4 1/4" Ultra High Pressure
XF6 XM6 3/8" Ultra High Pressure
NFA NMA 1/8" NPT Pipe
NFB NMB 1/4" NPT Pipe
NFC NMC 3/8" NPT Pipe
NFD NMD 1/2" NPT Pipe
NFF NMF 3/4" NPT Pipe
NFH NMH 1" NPT Pipe
— HA9 9/16" Hose
— HA12 3/4" Hose
— HA16 1" Hose
— HA21 15/16" Hose
-V = Micro Control
Metering Assembly
(See page 6.5)
-HT = High Temperature
Stem Extension
(Up to 1,000° F)
(See page 6.4)
-SGS = Sour Gas (H2S)
Service
-N/O = Normally Open
-N/C = Normally Closed
-K = With Antivibration
Collars and Glands
-REG = Regulating Tip
-TSR8 = Ball Valve Actuator
-TDA8 = Ball Valve Actuator
Double Acting
-W/O = Without Collars
and Glands
-LT = Low Temperature Stem
Extension (to -320°F)
-MPO-NO = Medium Duty Piston
Operator Normally Open
-MPO-NC = Medium Duty Piston
Operator Normally Closed
-HPO-NO = Heavy Duty Piston

LF16
LF16
Replaceable Seat Valves
K
J
H
G
E
D
L
10
Medium Pressure Elbows
Pressure
Rating
Catalog No. psi Connections A-B-C E F G H Thickness
20-23LF4 20,000 1/4" O.D. TUBE LF4 13/4" 1" 7/8" 11/16" 5/8"
20-23LF6 20,000 3/8" O.D. TUBE LF6 2" 13/8" 1" 1" 3/4"
20-23LF9 20,000 9/16" O.D. TUBE LF9 21/2" 13/4" 11/4" 11/4" 1"
20-23LF12 20,000 3/4" O.D. TUBE LF12 3" 21/4" 11/2" 11/2" 13/8"
20-23LF16 20,000 1" O.D. TUBE LF16 41/8" 3" 21/16" 21/16" 13/4"
Pressure
Rating
Catalog No. psi Connections A-B-C-D E F G H Thickness
20-24LF4 20,000 1/4" O.D. TUBE LF4 13/4" 13/8" 7/8" 11/16" 5/8"
20-24LF6 20,000 3/8" O.D TUBE LF6 2" 2" 1" 1" 3/4"
20-24LF9 20,000 9/16" O.D. TUBE LF9 21/2" 21/2" 11/4" 11/4" 1"
20-24LF12 20,000 3/4" O.D. TUBE LF12 3" 3" 11/2" 11/2" 13/8"
20-24LF16 20,000 1" O.D. TUBE LF16 41/8" 41/8" 21/16" 21/16" 13/4"
Connection Components
High Pressure Equipment
Glands/Collars/Plugs
Elbows/Tees/Crosses

G
E
B
AC
H
F
G
E
B
A
D
C
Pressure
Rating
Catalog No. psi Connections A-B E F G H Thickness
20-22LF4 20,000 1/4" O.D. TUBE LF4 13/16" 1" 7/8" 11/16" 5/8"
20-22LF6 20,000 3/8" O.D. TUBE LF6 13/8" 13/8" 1" 1" 3/4"
20-22LF9 20,000 9/16" O.D. TUBE LF9 13/4" 13/4" 11/4" 11/4" 1"
20-22LF12 20,000 3/4" O.D. TUBE LF12 21/4" 21/4" 11/2" 11/2" 13/8"
20-22LF16 20,000 1" O.D. TUBE LF16 3" 3" 21/16" 21/16" 13/4"
11
A
BA
BA

barricade. These couplings include
a locknut as shown. Material is high
tensile 316 stainless steel. Standard
tubing collars and glands are included
unless otherwise specified.
Caps
Tubing end caps are offered for use
in sealing off tubing ends either for
temporary use or permanent use
such as on small volume reservoirs.
Standard material is high tensile
316 stainless steel. Standard tubing
collars and glands are provided
unless otherwise specified.
Catalog No. Tubing psi A B Orifice Length Hex
20-21LF4-U 1/4" O.D. 20,000 LF4 LF4 1/8" 19/16" 5/8"
20-21LF6-U 3/8" O.D. 20,000 LF6 LF6 7/32" 13/4" 3/4"
20-21LF9-U 9/16" O.D. 20,000 LF9 LF9 23/64" 21/8" 1”
20-21LF12-U 3/4" O.D. 20,000 LF12 LF12 33/64" 21/2" 13/8"
20-21LF16-U 1" O.D. 20,000 LF16 LF16 11/16" 31/2" 13/4"
Catalog No. Tubing psi A Length Hex
20-21LF4-C 1/4" O.D. 20,000 LF4 7/8" 5/8"
20-21LF6-C 3/8" O.D. 20,000 LF6 13/8" 3/4"
20-21LF9-C 9/16" O.D. 20,000 LF9 11/2" 1"
20-21LF12-C 3/4" O.D. 20,000 LF12 21/2" 13/8"
20-21LF16-C 1" O.D. 20,000 LF16 3" 13/4"
Catalog No. Tubing psi Connections Orifice Length Hex Hole Diameter
20-21LF4-B 1/4" O.D. 20,000 LF4 1/8" 17/8" 1" 3/4" - 16
20-21LF6-B 3/8" O.D. 20,000 LF6 7/32" 2" 1" 7/8" - 14
20-21LF9-B 9/16" O.D. 20,000 LF9 23/64" 23/8" 13/8" 11/16" - 12
20-21LF12-B 3/4" O.D. 20,000 LF12 33/64" 25/8" 17/8" 15/8" - 12
20-21LF16-B 1" O.D. 20,000 LF-16 11/16" 31/2" 21/8" 17/8" - 12
Locknut
12
Soft Seat Check Valves
Soft seat check valves insure flow in one

Line Filters
The line filters as shown utilize sintered stainless steel
filter discs 4 pc./set. Porosities are available as per
the chart to the right. If not otherwise specified, 100
micron filter discs are supplied. (One micron = 0.001
millimeters). Material of body, caps and cover is high
tensile 316 stainless steel. Standard tubing glands and
collars are provided unless otherwise specified.
High Pressure Equipment
FLOW
FLOW
FLOW
Micron Size Filter
Available
Catalog No. Tubing psi Connections Orifice Length Thickness 0.5 2 5 10 40 100
20-51LF4 1/4" O.D. 20,000 LF4 1/8" 51/4" 13/8" • • • • • •
20-51LF6 3/8" O.D. 20,000 LF6 7/32" 51/4" 13/8" • • • • • •
20-51LF9 9/16" O.D. 20,000 LF9 23/64" 51/4" 13/8" • • • • • •
Catalog No. Tubing psi Connections Orifice Length Thickness
20-41LF4 1/4" O.D. 20,000 LF4 1/8" 33/4" 1"
20-41LF6 3/8" O.D. 20,000 LF6 7/32" 33/4" 1"
20-41LF9 9/16" O.D. 20,000 LF9 23/64" 41/2" 13/8"
20-41LF12 3/4" O.D. 20,000 LF12 7/16" 51/8" 13/4"
20-41LF16 1" O.D. 20,000 LF16 9/16" 61/2" 21/2"
Catalog No. Tubing psi Connections Orifice Length Thickness
20-41LF4-T 1/4" O.D. 20,000 LF4 1/8" 33/4" 1"
20-41LF6-T 3/8" O.D. 20,000 LF6 7/32" 33/4" 1"
20-41LF9-T 9/16" O.D. 20,000 LF9 23/64" 41/2" 13/8"
20-41LF12-T 3/4" O.D. 20,000 LF12 7/16" 51/8" 13/4"
20-41LF16-T 1" O.D. 20,000 LF16 9/16" 61/2" 21/2"
13
1/4"
effective
area
Catalog No. Tubing psi Connections Orifice Length Hex
20-61LM4 1/4" O.D. 20,000 LM4 0.125" 2" 1"
20-61LM6 3/8" O.D. 20,000 LM6 0.219" 2" 1"
20-61LM9 9/16" O.D. 20,000 LM9 0.250" 2 1/8" 1"
20-61LM12 3/4" O.D. 20,000 LM12 0.250" 2 3/8" 11/8"
20-61LM16 1" O.D. 20,000 LM16 0.250" 3 1/2" 11/8"
Safety Heads
The male inlet design can be inserted directly into the
tubing connections of valves and various fittings such
as tees and crosses, or located in pressure vessels.

Tubing S lotted Collet Collet
Size Collet Gland BodyC ollar
2-8769 2-87702 -87682 0-2L4
2-8772 2-8773 2-8771 20-2L6
2-8775 2-8776 2-8774 20-2L9
2-8778 2-8779 2-8777 20-2L12
2-8781 2-8782 2-8780 20-2L16
9/16"
3/4"
3/8"
1/4"
1"
Pressure
Rating
Catalog No. psi Connections AB C
20-3LM4 20,000 1/4" MEDIUM PRESSURE 5/8" 1/2"1 7/16"
20-3LM6 20,000 3/8" MEDIUM PRESSURE 3/4" 5/8"1 5/8"
20-3LM9 20,000 9/16" MEDIUM PRESSURE 1" 7/8"1 7/8"
20-3LM12 20,000 3/4" MEDIUM PRESSURE 11/4"1 1/8"2 1/8"
20-3LM16 20,000 1" MEDIUM PRESSURE 11/2"1 3/8"2 1/2"
Medium Pressure Anti-Vibration Gland Assemblies
Anti-Vibration Components
Anti-Vibration Gland Assemblies
Tubing systems that are subject to extreme vibration or shock, such as mobile pressure systems or long

10-LM16-6
10-LM16-8
10-LM16-10
10-LM16-12
20,000 psi
20-LM16-6
20-LM16-8
20-LM16-10
20-LM16-12
20,000 psi
20-LM4-2.75
20-LM4-6
20-LM4-8
20-LM4-10
20-LM4-12
304 SS 20-9M9-304
3/4"
1"
1/4" O.D. x 0.109" I.D. 20,000 1/4" MEDIUM PRESSURE (LF4) 316 SS 20-9M4-316
3/8" O.D. x 0.203" I.D. 20,000 3/8" MEDIUM PRESSURE (LF6) 316 SS 20-9M6-316
9/16" O.D. x 0.359" I.D. 10,000
9/16" MEDIUM PRESSURE (LF9)
316 SS 10-9M9-316
9/16" O.D. x 0.312" I.D. 20,000
316 SS 20-9M9-316
3/4" O.D. x 0.516" I.D. 10,000
3/4" MEDIUM PRESSURE (LF12) 316 SS
10-9M12-316
3/4" O.D. x 0.438" I.D. 20,000 20-9M12-316
1" O.D. x 0.688" I.D. 10,000
1" MEDIUM PRESSURE (LF16) 316 SS
10-9M16-316
1" O.D. x 0.562" I.D. 20,000 20-9M16-316
9/16"
1/4"
3/8"
16